

City of West Allis  
2016 Project No. 9  
Bid Opening - 5/12/16

**ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION**

- 1.) S. 58 St. - S. 60 St.: W. Walker St - W. Mineral St
- 2.) S. 58 St. - S. 60 St.: W. Madison St - W. National Ave
- 3.) S. 58 St. - S. 60 St.: W. Scott St - W. Madison St

ITEM	UNITS		D.C. Burbach, Inc. W228 N2762 Duplainville Rd Waukesha, WI 53186		LaLonde Contractors, Inc. 1609 Lincoln Avenue Waukesha, WI 53186		Marvin Gleason Contractor, Inc. 2811 Twin Waters Lane Franksville, WI 53126		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota Street New Berlin, WI 53151	
			PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Excavation	319 Cu. Yds.	\$24.90	7,943.10	\$38.79	12,374.01	\$54.00	17,226.00	\$50.00	15,950.00
2	Sodding	330 Sq. Yds.	\$16.20	5,346.00	\$16.20	5,346.00	\$34.25	11,302.50	\$30.00	9,900.00
3	Modular Block Wall, Complete	20 Sq. Ft.	\$50.50	1,010.00	\$50.50	1,010.00	\$120.00	2,400.00	\$100.00	2,000.00
4	Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	1,210 Lin. Ft.	\$1.75	2,117.50	\$2.33	2,819.30	\$3.00	3,630.00	\$3.00	3,630.00
5	Walk & Drive Removal	1,980 Sq. Ft.	\$0.95	1,881.00	\$1.23	2,435.40	\$1.15	2,277.00	\$2.00	3,960.00
6	Curb Removal	50 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	500.00	\$9.33	466.50	\$8.65	432.50	\$10.00	500.00
7	Pavement Removal	2,000 Sq. Yds.	\$6.05	12,100.00	\$8.49	16,980.00	\$11.50	23,000.00	\$15.00	30,000.00
8	5" Concrete Walk & Drive	1,140 Sq. Ft.	\$4.35	4,959.00	\$5.68	6,475.20	\$8.00	9,120.00	\$7.50	8,550.00
9	7" Concrete Walk & Drive	300 Sq. Ft.	\$5.65	1,695.00	\$7.64	2,292.00	\$8.65	2,595.00	\$8.00	2,400.00
10	31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	50 Lin. Ft.	\$31.80	1,590.00	\$40.44	2,022.00	\$45.00	2,250.00	\$50.00	2,500.00
11	7" Concrete Alley Pavement	2,000 Sq. Yds.	\$37.95	75,900.00	\$36.76	73,520.00	\$85.00	170,000.00	\$40.00	80,000.00
12	Joint Sealing	1,990 Sq. Yds.	\$0.93	1,850.70	\$1.25	2,487.50	\$8.50	16,915.00	\$2.00	3,980.00
13	Pavement Ties	30 Each	\$6.00	180.00	\$7.50	225.00	\$10.00	300.00	\$10.00	300.00
14	Crushed Stone Driveway	13 Tons	\$35.00	455.00	\$30.70	399.10	\$47.50	617.50	\$40.00	520.00
15	Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	660 Tons	\$16.30	10,758.00	\$18.40	12,144.00	\$21.75	14,355.00	\$25.00	16,500.00
16	Tack Coat	19 Gallons	\$10.00	190.00	\$3.00	57.00	\$20.00	380.00	\$10.00	190.00
17	HMA Pavement (Type LT 58-28 S)	17 Tons	\$237.00	4,029.00	\$265.00	4,505.00	\$250.00	4,250.00	\$110.00	1,870.00
18	12" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	43 Lin. Ft.	\$74.00	3,182.00	\$74.00	3,182.00	\$260.00	11,180.00	\$74.00	3,182.00
19	10" Dia. Storm Underdrain	349 Lin. Ft.	\$65.00	22,685.00	\$65.00	22,685.00	\$66.50	23,208.50	\$65.00	22,685.00
20	6" Dia. Storm Underdrain	761 Lin. Ft.	\$62.00	47,182.00	\$62.00	47,182.00	\$63.25	48,133.25	\$75.00	57,075.00
21	Alley Type Catch Basins	9 Units	\$1,310.00	11,790.00	\$1,310.00	11,790.00	\$2,075.00	18,675.00	\$1,310.00	11,790.00
22	Inlet Protection Barriers	19 Units	\$75.00	1,425.00	\$60.00	1,140.00	\$100.00	1,900.00	\$70.00	1,330.00
23	Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	2,000.00	\$6,430.00	6,430.00	\$1,700.00	1,700.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00
<b>Total</b>				220,768.30		237,967.01		385,847.25		288,812.00